Holland Township Environmental Commission April 3, 2024 Meeting Agenda

Chairman: I call to order the April 3, 2024 meeting of the Holland Township Environmental Commission. Adequate notice of this meeting was given pursuant to the Open Public Meeting Act Law by the Environmental Commission Secretary by:

Publishing the notice in the December 21, 2023 edition of the Hunterdon County Democrat

And faxing to the Express-Times for informational purposes only. Please stand for the Pledge of Allegiance.

Members identify themselves for the recording

• I would like to entertain a motion to dispense with the reading of the minutes of the March 6, 2024 meeting and to approve the minutes as recorded

Old Business

- Confirm details on picking up on April 11 and distributing on April 13 tree seedlings as part of the recovery from Hurricane Sandy
- Finalize arrangements for Arbor Day tree planting at Municipal Building on April
 27

New Business

- Briefing on the Holland version of the Tree Removal and Replacement Ordinance from the engineer and attorney working on the project
- Questions, suggestions, and clarifications from Environmental Commission members regarding this ordinance required by the NJ Department of Environmental Protection in order for Holland to qualify for a Tier A Stormwater permit

Subcommittee Reports

- Stormwater Education (Keady, Rizzello, Lapczynski, Kozak)
- Trails Subcommittee (Rizzello, Barna, Harrison)
- Community Education and Outreach (Barna, Vacant, Pederson)
- Community Forestry (Harrison, Barna, Kozak)
- Highlands Conformance (Keady, Vacant, Pederson)

Comments/questions from the public

PLEASE NOTE: This agenda posted for informational purposes. The Holland Twp. Environmental Commission reserves the right to make changes to the final agenda.